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Dark Chocolate Chip Frappe

PRODUCT:

UPC:

DESCRIPTION:

INGREDIENTS:

ALLEREGENS:

KOSHER:

Dark Chocolate Chip Frappe

41696

6/3.12 Ib. Cans

Crafted with rich dutched cocoa and real milk powder, this decadent
frappe mix overflows with premium chocolate chips perfected by
Ghirardelli to deliver an extra bold chocolate experience. Great for
creating hand-crafted frappes, smoothies, and specialty frozen cocktails,

with or without coffee.

Cane sugar, semisweet chocolate chips (cane sugar, unsweetened
chocolate, cocoa butter, whole milk powder, soy lecithin, vanilla extract),
cocoa processed with alkali, non-dairy creamer (coconut oil,
maltodextrin, sodium caseinate (milk derivative), silicon dioxide, sodium
citrate, soy lecithin), nonfat dry milk, cocoa, natural flavors, acacia gum,
guar gum, xanthan gum, salt, cinnamon.

Contains milk and soy.
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MICROBIOLOGICAL:

DAIRY
Max Unit Test Method
APC 5,000 cfu/gram AOAC 966.23
Mold 50 cfu/gram FDA-BAM 8t ed.
Yeast 50 cfu/gram FDA-BAM 8t ed.
MPN: AOAC 966.24
Coliform 10 cfu/gram VRB: FDA-BAM 8t ed.
PETRI: AOAC991.14
MPN: AOAC 966.24
E. Coli Negative - VRB: FDA-BAM 8" ed.
PETRI: AOAC991.14
Salmonella - 375 grams Negative - AOAC RI100201
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STORAGE:

SHELF LIFE:

NUTRITIONALS:

Nutrition Facts

About 31 servings per container
Serving size 1/4 Cup (45 g)

Amount per serving

Store in a dry place at ambient temperature

18 months from the date of manufacture

Calories 190
% Daily Value™
Total Fat 5g 6%
Safturated Fat 4g 20%
Trans Fat Og
Cholestercl Omg 0%
Sodium 55mg 2%
Total Carbohydrate 369 13%
Dietary Fiber 2g 7%

Total Sugars 30g

Includes 29g Added Sugars 58%

Protein 2g

Vitamin D Omcg 0%
Calcium 30mg 2%
Iron 1.1mg 6%
Potassium 200mg 4%

* The % Daily Value {DV) tells you how much a nutrient in a
serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2,000 calories a
day is used for general nutriion advice.

Calories

Total Fat
Saturated Fat
Trans Fat
Chalesterol
Sodium

Total Carbohydrate
Dietary Fiber
Total Sugars
Added Sugars
Protein
Witamin D
Calcium

Iron

Potassium

411.46
12.20
8.72
0.02
0.92
118.46
80.05
5.29
66.32
64.18
4.83
0.00
7311
2.47
4492
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