

Quality Assurance

PPD Finished Product

Document # 14247

Version # 1.0

Dark Chocolate Chip Frappe

PRODUCT: Dark Chocolate Chip Frappe

UPC: 41696 6/3.12 lb. Cans

DESCRIPTION: Crafted with rich dutched cocoa and real milk powder, this decadent

frappe mix overflows with premium chocolate chips perfected by Ghirardelli to deliver an extra bold chocolate experience. Great for

creating hand-crafted frappes, smoothies, and specialty frozen cocktails,

with or without coffee.

INGREDIENTS: Cane sugar, semisweet chocolate chips (cane sugar, unsweetened

chocolate, cocoa butter, whole milk powder, soy lecithin, vanilla extract),

cocoa processed with alkali, non-dairy creamer (coconut oil,

maltodextrin, sodium caseinate (milk derivative), silicon dioxide, sodium citrate, soy lecithin), nonfat dry milk, cocoa, natural flavors, acacia gum,

guar gum, xanthan gum, salt, cinnamon.

ALLEREGENS: Contains milk and soy.

KOSHER:

MICROBIOLOGICAL:

	Max	Unit	Test Method
APC	5,000	cfu/gram	AOAC 966.23
Mold	50	cfu/gram	FDA-BAM 8 th ed.
Yeast	50	cfu/gram	FDA-BAM 8 th ed.
Coliform	10	cfu/gram	MPN: AOAC 966.24 VRB: FDA-BAM 8 th ed. PETRI: AOAC991.14
E. Coli	Negative	-	MPN: AOAC 966.24 VRB: FDA-BAM 8 th ed. PETRI: AOAC991.14
Salmonella - 375 grams	Negative	-	AOAC RI100201

Created\Revised by: Christine Gee, Supplier Quality Specialist	Approved Date: 8/18/2020 3:41:02 PM
Approved by: Runnels, Lindsay, Regulatory Compliance Manager	Page 1 of 2



Quality Assurance

PPD Finished Product

Document # 14247

Version # 1.0

Dark Chocolate Chip Frappe

STORAGE: Store in a dry place at ambient temperature

SHELF LIFE: 18 months from the date of manufacture

NUTRITIONALS:

About 31 servings per container Serving size 1/4 Cup (45 g			
Amount per serving Calories	190		
% Da	aily Value		
Total Fat 5g	6%		
Saturated Fat 4g	20%		
Trans Fat 0g			
Cholesterol Omg	0%		
Sodium 55mg	2%		
Total Carbohydrate 36g	13%		
Dietary Fiber 2g	7%		
Total Sugars 30g			
Includes 29g Added Sugars	58%		
Protein 2g			
Vitamin D 0mcg	0%		
Calcium 30mg	2%		
Iron 1.1mg	6%		
Potassium 200mg	4%		

Calories	411.46
Total Fat	12.20
Saturated Fat	8.72
Trans Fat	0.02
Cholesterol	0.92
Sodium	118.46
Total Carbohydrate	80.05
Dietary Fiber	5.29
Total Sugars	66.32
Added Sugars	64.18
Protein	4.83
Vitamin D	0.00
Calcium	75.11
Iron	2.47
Potassium	449.12

Created\Revised by: Christine Gee, Supplier Quality Specialist	Approved Date: 8/18/2020 3:41:02 PM
Approved by: Runnels, Lindsay, Regulatory Compliance Manager	Page 2 of 2